

You may appeal General Robertson's decision to deny the information by offering justification to support reversal of the initial denial. Any such appeal should be forwarded within 60 calendar days of the date above to the Office of the Assistant to the Secretary of Defense for Public Affairs, Directorate for Freedom of Information and Security Review, Room 2C757, 1400 Defense Pentagon, Washington, D.C. 20301-1400.

In further response to item 2 of your request, DDI stated there was no 27Dec92 press release on the US-Iraq aerial engagement in Southern Iraq "no fly zone."

Additionally, in response to item 7 of your request, the JS stated they have no records responsive to your request for DoD rebuttals for JUST CAUSE and DESERT STORM.

There are no assessable fees for this response in this instance.

Sincerely,



D. J. Blakeslee
Acting Director
Freedom of Information
and Security Review

Enclosures:
As stated

UNCLASSIFIED

JOINT STAFF
INFO SERVICE CENTER

IMMEDIATE ZYUW RUEKJCS4296 2880048
O 132240Z OCT 92
FM CJCS WASHINGTON DC
TO USCINCEUR VAHINGEN GM USCINTRANS SCOTT AFB IL
INFO WHITE HOUSE SITUATION ROOM WASHINGTON DC
SECSTATE WASHINGTON DC SECDEF WASHINGTON DC
USNMR SHAPE BE USCINCLANT NORFOLK VA
USCINCCENT MACDILL AFB FL CINCFOR FT MCPHERSON GA
USCINCPAC HONOLULU HI USCINCSO QUARRY HEIGHTS PM
USCINCSpacePETERSON AFB CO USCINCSOC MACDILL AFB FL
USCINCSSTRAT OFFUTT AFB NE AMEMBASSY BELGRADE
AMEMBASSY LONDON AMEMBASSY VIENNA
AMCONSUL ZAGREB UNHCR GENEVA
USMISSION GENEVA USMISSION USUN NEW YORK
CSA WASHINGTON DC CNO WASHINGTON DC
CSAF WASHINGTON DC CMC WASHINGTON DC
HQ AMC TACC SCOTT AFB IL//DOOX/DOOM/DOC//
CIA WASHINGTON DC DIA WASHINGTON DC
DLA CAMERON STATION VA HQ DMA FAIRFAX VA
DIRNSA FT GEORGE G MEADE MD DISA WASHINGTON DC
JOINT STAFF ICP MANAGER MACDILL AFB FL
COR JCSE MACDILL AFB FL AFGWC OFFUTT AFB NE
NAVPOLAROCeANCEN SUITLAND MD

UNCLAS

USNMR SHAPE PASS TO GEN SHALIKASHVILI
OPER/PROVIDE PROMISE//
MSGIO/ORDER/CJCS//
REF/A/RMG/CJCS/162259ZJUN92/-/NOTAL//
AMPN/CJCS WARNORD FOR OFFER OF ASSISTANCE FOR UNPROFOR//
REF/B/RMG/CJCS/012244ZJUL92/-/NOTAL//
AMPN/CJCS EXORD FOR OPERATION PROVIDE PROMISE//
REF/C/RMG/ASD(PA)/030159ZJUL92/-/NOTAL//
REF/D/MSG/USMISSION USUN/230406ZSEP92/-/NOTAL//
AMPN/GOULDING ASKS THE U.S. TO PROVIDE A FIELD HOSPITAL FOR BOSNIA//
ORDTYP/DEPLOYORD/CJCS//
TIMEZONE/2//
NARR/ THIS IS A DEPLOYMENT ORDER. SECDEF HAS AUTHORIZED THE
DEPLOYMENT OF A 60 BED HOSPITAL, SUPPORT PERSONNEL, AND EQUIPMENT TO
ZAGREB, CROATIA TO PROVIDE MEDICAL TREATMENT FOR UNPROFOR
PERSONNEL.//
GENTEXT/SITUATION/
1. PER REF D, UNPROFOR PERSONNEL ARE RECEIVING ONLY EMERGENCY
MEDICAL CARE AT A CIVILIAN HOSPITAL IN ZAGREB, CROATIA. THESE
PERSONNEL DO NOT RECEIVE ANY RECUPERATIVE TREATMENT DUE TO A LACK OF
ADEQUATE MEDICAL FACILITIES. THE UN HAS REQUESTED THAT THE U.S.
DEPLOY A FIELD HOSPITAL TO ZAGREB, CROATIA TO PROVIDE MEDICAL
TREATMENT SUPPORT FOR UNPROFOR PERSONNEL.//
GENTEXT/MISSION/
2. USCINCEUR WILL DEPLOY A 60 BED HOSPITAL, SUPPORT PERSONNEL,
AND EQUIPMENT TO ZAGREB, CROATIA TO SUPPORT UN REQUEST TO PROVIDE
MEDICAL TREATMENT SUPPORT FOR UNPROFOR PERSONNEL.//
GENTEXT/EXECUTION/
3. USCINCEUR:

SECDEF V2 1
ACTION (U.7,8)
INFO SECDEF-N(1)
+SAFE

DIA V3 1
ACTION (7,8)
INFO DIA(1)

JOINT STAFF V1 12
ACTION (M.C)
INFO CJCS:PA-J(1) J3:JOD-J(1) J3(3) NIDS(1)
J5(2) J5:WCEEUR-J(1) J5:NUC-CHM-J(1) J5-NATO-J(1)
J6Z-J(1)

CJCS V6 4
ACTION (M)
INFO CJCS(1) VCJCS(1) DJS(1) SJS(1)

A. DEPLOY AN ASSESSMENT TEAM TO ZAGREB TO CONDUCT SITE
SURVEYS AND IDENTIFY THE AVAILABILITY OF INDIGENOUS LOGISTICAL
SUPPORT AS SOON AS FEASIBLE.
B. IDENTIFY TO THE JOINT STAFF ADDITIONAL SUPPORT
REQUIREMENTS WHICH CANNOT BE SOURCED FROM IN-THEATER ASSETS.
C. DEPLOY A 60 BED HOSPITAL, SUPPORT PERSONNEL, AND
EQUIPMENT TO ZAGREB TO CONDUCT SUPPORT OPERATIONS FOR THE UNPROFOR.
HOSPITAL CAPABILITIES SHOULD INCLUDE SURGICAL (30 BED) AND MEDICAL
HOLDING/TREATMENT CAPABILITY (30 BED), CRISIS STRESS INTERVENTION
TEAMS, BLOOD STORAGE, PREVENTIVE MEDICINE, PHYSIO-THERAPY, AND
ORGANIC MEDICAL SUPPLY (CLASS VIII).
D. HOSPITAL SHOULD BE OPERATIONAL NLT 15 NOV 92.
E. COORDINATE DEPLOYMENT OF THE ASSESSMENT TEAM AND HOSPITAL
WITH UNPROFOR, ZAGREB.
4. USCINTRANS. BE PREPARED TO PROVIDE TRANSPORTATION AND
REFUELING SUPPORT AS REQUIRED.
5. DOS, DIA, CIA, OMA, DLA, DISA, DIRNSA. PROVIDE SUPPORT AS
REQUIRED.
6. PSYOP GUIDANCE. PER STANDING USCINCEUR INSTRUCTIONS.
7. COORDINATING INSTRUCTIONS.
A. C-DAY AND L-HOUR. 301200ZJUN92.
B. DURATION OF OPERATION. IN EXCESS OF 30 DAYS.
C. RULES OF ENGAGEMENT. PER REF B.
D. DIRLAUTH ALCON. KEEP THE JOINT STAFF INFORMED.
E. POC FOR JOINT STAFF. LTC BILL FITZGERALD, USA, J-3/JOD,
DSN STU-III 225-2541/2 OR KY-III 2796.//
GENTEXT/ADMIN AND LOG/
8. AIRLIFT MOVEMENT PRIORITY. 181.
9. FORCE ACTIVITY DESIGNATIONS. PER REF B.
10. FUNDING FOR TRANSPORTATION COSTS WILL NOT BE PROVIDED BY THE
JOINT STAFF. PARENT SERVICE OF DEPLOYING UNITS MUST PROVIDE FUND
CITES FOR MOVEMENTS. COMMANDERS SHOULD CAPTURE ALL COSTS AND
EXPENDITURES OF THIS DEPLOYMENT. COSTS FOR NON-DOD SUPPORT THAT
COULD OCCUR WILL BE IDENTIFIED FOR POSSIBLE REIMBURSEMENT.
11. CLASSIFICATION GUIDANCE. PER REF A.
12. THE USE OF JOPES IS DIRECTED.
13. PUBLIC AFFAIRS.
A. CONDUCT PA ACTIVITIES IAW USCINCEUR/ECPA PA PLAN AS
APPROVED BY REF C.
B. SUBMIT ADDITIONAL PROPOSED PUBLIC AFFAIRS GUIDANCE (PPAG)
TO ASD/PA FOR APPROVAL.//
GENTEXT/COMMAND AND SIGNAL/
14. COMMUNICATIONS GUIDANCE. PER REF A.
15. COMMAND RELATIONSHIPS. USCINCEUR IS THE SUPPORTED US
COMMANDER AND THE SUPPORTING US COMMANDER TO UNPROFOR. THE FIELD
HOSPITAL WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THE UNITED NATIONS AND ATTACHED TO
HEADQUARTERS, UNPROFOR, ZAGREB. USCINTRANS IS THE SUPPORTING
COMMANDER.//
GENTEXT/AUTHENTICATION/CJCS OFFICIAL: FITZGERALD, LTC, J3/JOD//
AKNLDG/Y//
DECL/OADR// BT

MCN=92287/07026 TOR=92288/0035Z TAD=92288/0118Z

CDSN=MAZ264

PAGE 1 OF 1
132240Z OCT 92

UNCLASSIFIED

Doc 3

NIDS PRINT REQUESTED BY SOO AT CRT #5.

PAGE 1

** ~~SECRET~~ **

CDSN = NID977 MCN = 92337/12657 TOR = 923380004 FTSTOR = 68366000C

OTTSZYUW RUEKJCS9764 3380022-SSSS--RUEKNID.
ZNY SSSSS

O 022335Z DEC 92

FM CJCS WASHINGTON DC
TO RUEHC/SECSTATE WASHINGTON DC
RUCJACC/USCINCCENT MACDILL AFB FL
RUHQHQ/USCINCPAC HONOLULU HI
RHCGSRB/CINCFOR FT MCPHERSON GA
RHCUAAA/USCINCTRANS SCOTT AFB IL
INFO RHEHWSR/WHITE HOUSE SITUATION ROOM WASHINGTON DC
RUEKJCS/SECDEF WASHINGTON DC
RUEADWD/CSA WASHINGTON DC
RUENAAA/CNO WASHINGTON DC
RUEAHQA/CSAF WASHINGTON DC
RUEACMC/CMC WASHINGTON DC
RUCBSAA/USCINCLANT NORFOLK VA
RUSNNOA/USCINCEUR VAIHINGEN GE
RHLBAAA/USCINCSO QUARRY HEIGHTS PM
RUWTNOL/USCINCSpacePETERSON AFB CO
RUCJAAS/USCINCSOC MACDILL AFB FL
RUCUSTR/USCINCSSTRAT OFFUTT AFB NE
RUDOGHA/USNMR SHAPE BE
RUEHDS/AMEMBASSY ADDIS ABABA
RUEHEG/AMEMBASSY CAIRO
RUEHDJ/AMEMBASSY DJIBOUTI
RUEHKG/AMEMBASSY KUWAIT
RUFHMS/AMEMBASSY MUSCAT
RUEHNR/AMEMBASSY NAIROBI
RUEHRH/AMEMBASSY RIYADH
RUEHRO/AMEMBASSY ROME
RUEHGV/UNHCR GENEVA SZ
RUEHGV/USMISSION GENEVA SZ
RUCNDT/USMISSION USUN NEW YORK NY
RUEAIIA/CIA WASHINGTON DC
RUEKJCS/DIA WASHINGTON DC
RUKGNLA/DLAWASHINGTON DC
RULKDMA/HQ DMA FAIRFAX VA
RUETIAA/DIRNSA FT GEORGE G MEADE MD
RUEJDCA/DISA WASHINGTON DC
RUCJICP/JOINT STAFF ICP MANAGER MACDILL AFB FL
RUCJJCS/CDR JCSE MACDILL AFB FL
RUFTEPA/CJTF PROVIDE RELIEF
RHIUFAA/CJTF SWA
BT

NMCC WORKING PAPERS

DATE: 3 Dec TIME: 2000

- | | |
|--|---|
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> DDO | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> J30 |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> ADDO | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> J31 |
| <input type="checkbox"/> DOI | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> J33 |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> GRIEFERS | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> J36 |
| <input type="checkbox"/> CNOD | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> JCB |

DESTROY OR BRING UNDER CONTROL WITHIN 90 DAYS

Deployment Order

- I MEF
- L Naval Support Element
- L Offload Prep Party
- MPRON - 2
- RAWPU Barge
- TALCE/CCT

PAGE 1

** ~~SECRET~~ **

** ~~SECRET~~ **

~~SECRET~~ SECTION 01 OF 02

MSGID/ORDER/CJCS//

REF/A/CJCS/011335ZDEC92/-/NOTAL//
AMPN/WARNING ORDER REQUESTING USCINCCENT COMMANDERS ESTIMATE//
ORDTYP/DEPLOYORD/CJCS//
TIMEZONE/Z//

NARR/(~~C~~) THIS IS A DEPLOYMENT ORDER. SECDEF HAS AUTHORIZED DEPLOYMENT OF FORCES IN ANTICIPATION OF MILITARY OPERATIONS IN SOMALIA.//

GENTEXT/SITUATION/

1. (U) PER REF A.//

GENTEXT/MISSION/

2. ~~(S)~~ WHEN DIRECTED BY THE NCA, USCINCCENT WILL CONDUCT JOINT AND COMBINED MILITARY OPERATIONS IN SOMALIA TO SECURE MAJOR AIRPORTS AND SEA PORTS, GROUND ROUTES, AND MAJOR RELIEF CENTERS, PROVIDE A SECURE ENVIRONMENT, DISARM, AS NECESSARY, FORCES WHICH INTERFERE WITH HUMANITARIAN RELIEF OPERATIONS, AND PROTECT AND ASSIST UN AND NONGOVERNMENT HUMANITARIAN RELIEF OPERATIONS. UPON ESTABLISHING A SECURE ENVIRONMENT FOR UNINTERRUPTED RELIEF OPERATIONS, USCINCCENT TERMINATES AND TRANSFERS RELIEF OPERATIONS TO UN PEACEKEEPING FORCES (UNOSOM) AND RELIEF ORGANIZATIONS.//

GENTEXT/EXECUTION/

3. ~~(S)~~ USCINCCENT. ACCEPT OPCON OF I MARINE EXPEDITIONARY FORCE, ONE NAVAL SUPPORT ELEMENT, ONE OFFLOAD PREPARATION PARTY, MPSRON-2, ROWPU BARGE, AND TALCE/CCT, AND PREPARE FOR POSSIBLE MILITARY OPERATIONS IN SOMALIA. PRE-POSITIONING OF ASSETS AS NECESSARY IS AUTHORIZED, BUT DEPLOYMENT INTO SOMALIA FOR SECURITY OPERATIONS REQUIRES NCA APPROVAL.

4. ~~(S)~~ USCINCPAC. TRANSFER OPCON OF I MARINE EXPEDITIONARY FORCE, ONE OFFLOAD PREPARATION PARTY, ONE NAVAL SUPPORT ELEMENT, AND MPSRON-2 TO USCINCCENT NOT LATER THAN 2 DEC 92 AND DEPLOY AS DIRECTED BY USCINCCENT.

5. ~~(S)~~ CINCFOR. TRANSFER OPCON ONE ROWPU BARGE TO USCINCCENT AND DEPLOY AS DIRECTED BY USCINCCENT NOT LATER THAN 2 DEC 92.

6. (U) USCINCTRANS.

A. (U) PROVIDE TRANSPORTATION AND AIR REFUELING SUPPORT AS REQUIRED.

B. (U) TRANSFER OPCON OF TALCE/CCT AS REQUIRED TO USCINCCENT NOT LATER THAN 2 DEC 92 AND DEPLOY AS DIRECTED BY USCINCCENT.

C. (U) STAGE AIRCRAFT AND AIRCREW TO SUPPORT AIRBRIDGE AS REQUIRED.

7. (U) DOS. COORDINATE OVERFLIGHT RIGHTS AND COUNTRY CLEARANCES AS REQUESTED BY USCINCCENT.

8. (U) COORDINATING INSTRUCTIONS

A. (~~S~~) C-DAY, L-HOUR: 011200ZDEC92.

** ~~SECRET~~ **

SEE
FINAL MISSION
STATEMENT
MS6 062030Z
DEC 92

** ~~SECRET~~ **

B. u(S) ANTICIPATED LENGTH OF OPERATIONS: IN EXCESS OF 60 DAYS.
C. u(S) [

D. u(S) OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS. LIMITED APOD AND SPOD FACILITIES.]

E. u(S) CODE NAME FOR THIS OPERATION. TBD.

F. (U) DIRLAUTH ALCON. KEEP THE JOINT STAFF INFORMED.//
GENTEXT/ADMIN AND LOG/

9. (U) TRANSPORT

A. (U) AIRLIFT PRIORITY 1B1..

B. (U) SEALIFT PLANNING TO BE BASED ON USTRANSCOM-CONTROLLED FLEET ASSETS.

C. (U) FUNDING FOR TRANSPORTATION COSTS WILL NOT BE PROVIDED BY THE JOINT STAFF. PARENT SERVICE OF DEPLOYING UNITS MUST PROVIDE FUND CITES FOR UNITS. COMMANDERS SHOULD CAPTURE COSTS AND EXPENDITURES FOR THIS OPERATION.

D. (U) LOAD PLANNING FACTORS. USE WARTIME LOAD PLANNING FACTORS.

10. (U) FORCE ACTIVITY DESIGNATORS WILL BE AS ISSUED BY THE APPROPRIATE SERVICES.

11. (U) THE USE OF JOPEs IS DIRECTED. ROLL-UP FORCE MODULES SHOULD BE USED FOR EACH MAJOR COMBAT UNIT TO ALLOW EASY MOVEMENT TRACKING. THIS INCLUDES COALITION UNITS.

12. (U) REPORTING INSTRUCTIONS. IN ACCORDANCE WITH JOINT PUBS 1-03.8 AND 6-04. AFTER-ACTION REPORTING IAW JOINT PUB 1-03.30.

13. (U) CLASSIFICATION GUIDANCE. DEPLOYMENT PLANNING IS CLASSIFIED SECRET.

14. u(S) OPSEC GUIDANCE. KNOWLEDGE OF THESE DEPLOYMENTS WILL BE PROTECTED UNTIL AN OFFICIAL US ANNOUNCEMENT IS MADE.

A. (U) INDICATORS OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION MUST BE PROTECTED UNTIL RELEASED THROUGH OFFICIAL PUBLIC AFFAIRS CHANNELS.

(1) (U) FORCES ASSIGNED.

(2) (U) POINT OF ORIGIN, EMBARCATION, AND DESTINATION.

(3) (U) MISSION.

B. (U) INDICATORS OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIRE CONTINUOUS PROTECTION.

(1) (U) DURATION OF DEPLOYMENT.

(2) (U) SPECIFIC UNIT CAPABILITIES AND PLANS FOR EMPLOYMENT.

15. (U) COMBAT CAMERA DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED FOR THIS OPERATION.

16. (U) PUBLIC AFFAIRS. RELEASE OF INFORMATION CONCERNING THIS OPERATION IS NOT AUTHORIZED UNTIL RELEASED IN WASHINGTON DC BY OASD:PA. ONCE THAT OCCURS, USCINCCENT WILL PURSUE A VIGOROUS PUBLIC AFFAIRS PROGRAM IAW ENCLOSURE 2 AND 3, DOD DIRECTIVE 5122.5 TO KEEP THE US AND INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC INFORMED OF US MILITARY ACTIVITIES. USCINCCENT WILL ESTABLISH JOINT INFORMATION BUREAUS (JIBS) AS REQUIRED TO WORK WITH THE NEWS MEDIA IN THEATER AND WILL TASK THE MILITARY SERVICE COMPONENTS AS NECESSARY FOR PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT

** ~~SECRET~~ **

** ~~SECRET~~ **

TO MAN THE JIBS AND WORK WITH NEWS MEDIA THROUGHOUT THE OPERATIONAL AREA. INTRATHEATER TRANSPORT OF NEWS MEDIA ABOARD US AIRCRAFT AND EMBARKS ABOARD US SHIPS ARE AUTHORIZED AND STRONGLY ENCOURAGED. DEPLOYMENT OF NEWS MEDIA ON-BOARD US AIRCRAFT TO ACCOMPANY FORCES INTO THEATER IS ENCOURAGED BUT MUST BE APPROVED IAW DOD DIRECTIVE 5435.2 ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS BY OASD:PA (DDI). ONCE THIS OPERATION IS ANNOUNCED BY OASD:PA ACTIVE COVERAGE OF US FORCES DEPLOYING FOR OR OTHERWISE PARTICIPATING IN THIS OPERATION IS AUTHORIZED AND ENCOURAGED. RELEASE AUTHORITY FOR INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THIS OPERATION IS RETAINED BY OASD:PA. RELEASE AUTHORITY WILL BE SENT BY SEPARATE MESSAGE. PRIOR TO PUBLIC RELEASE, PUBLIC AND NEWS MEDIA QUERIES CONCERNING THIS OPERATION SHOULD BE REFERRED TO OASD(PA) DIRECTORATE FOR DEFENSE INFORMATION, DSN 227-5131.//

GENTEXT/COMMAND AND SIGNAL/

17. (U) COMMUNICATIONS GUIDANCE. USCINCCENT WILL ASSIST DEPLOYING UNITS WITH FREQUENCY ALLOCATIONS AS REQUIRED AND WILL BE PREPARED TO RECOMMEND RELATIVE PRIORITIES AND ALLOCATE SATELLITE CHANNELS/CIRCUITS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS OPERATION, INCLUDING THOSE OF DEPLOYING UNITS. USCINCCENT PUBLISH COMSEC GUIDANCE TO ALCON.

18. (U) COMMAND RELATIONSHIPS

A. (U) USCINCCENT IS THE SUPPORTED COMMANDER. USCINCEUR, USCINCLANT, CINCFOR, USCINCSpace, USCINCSTRAT, USCINCSO, USCINCPAC, USCINCSOC, AND USCINCTRANS ARE SUPPORTING COMMANDERS.

BT

~~SECRET~~ FINAL SECTION OF 02

B. (U) USCINCTRANS WILL RETAIN OPCON OF STRATEGIC AIRLIFT AND ALL SEALIFT ASSETS. C-130S PLACED TACON USCINCCENT FOR IN-THEATER AIRLIFT OPERATIONS.

C. (U) DIA, NSA, DISA, DMA, DLA, AND THE MILITARY SERVICES ARE SUPPORTING ORGANIZATIONS OR AGENCIES.

D. COMMAND RELATIONSHIPS, OTHER THAN SPECIFIED ABOVE, WILL BE IAW EXISTING JOINT STAFF OR USCENTCOM DIRECTIVES AND COMMAND ARRANGEMENTS. TRANSFER OF FORCES WILL BE IAW THE UNIFIED COMMAND PLAN AND AS MUTUALLY AGREED TO BY THE COMMANDS CONCERNED AND APPROVED BY THE NCA.//

GENTEXT/AUTHENTICATION/CJCS OFFICIAL: LILLY, LTCOL, J-3, DSN 225-1726//

AKNLDG/Y//

DECL/OADR//

BT

FINAL DISTR ADDED FOR JCS PER MAJ MCCLELLAN/SJS _____

** ~~SECRET~~ **

NIDS PRINT REQUESTED BY JOD AT CRT #13.

PAGE 1

** ~~SECRET~~ **

CDSN = NID899 MCN = 92341/03388 TOR = 923412027 FTSTOR = 923412114

OTTSZYUW RUEKJCS5013 3412034-SSSS--RUEKNID.
ZNY SSSSS

O 062030Z DEC 92

FM JOINT STAFF WASHINGTON DC//J-3//
TO RUCJACC/USCINCCENT MACDILL AFB FL
RHCGRB/CINCFOR FT MCPHERSON GA
RUHQHQ/USCINCPAC HONOLULU HI
RUSNNOA/USCINCEUR VAIHINGEN GE
RUCJAAA/USCINCSOC MACDILL AFB FL
RHCUAAA/USCINCTRANS SCOTT AFB IL
RUEACMC/CMC WASHINGTON DC
RUEAIIA/CIA WASHINGTON DC
RUETIAA/DIRNSA FT GEORGE G MEADE MD
RUEKJCS/DIA WASHINGTON DC
INFO RHEHWSR/WHITE HOUSE SITUATION ROOM WASHINGTON DC
RUEHC/SECSTATE WASHINGTON DC
RUEKJCS/SECDEF WASHINGTON DC
RUEADWD/CSA WASHINGTON DC
RUENAAA/CNO WASHINGTON DC
RUEAHQA/CSAF WASHINGTON DC
RUCBSAA/USCINCLANT NORFOLK VA
RHLBAAA/USCINCSO QUARRY HEIGHTS PM
RUWTNOL/USCINCSpacePETERSON AFB CO
RUCUSTR/USCINCSTRAT OFFUTT AFB NE
RUDOGHA/USNMR SHAPE BE
RUEHDS/AMEMBASSY ADDIS ABABA
RUEHEG/AMEMBASSY CAIRO
RUEHDJ/AMEMBASSY DJIBOUTI
RUEHKU/AMEMBASSY KUWAIT
RUEHNR/AMEMBASSY NAIROBI
RUEHRO/AMEMBASSY ROME
RUEHGV/UNHCR GENEVA SZ
RUEHGV/USMISSION GENEVA SZ
RUCNDT/USMISSION USUN NEW YORK NY
RUKGNLA/DLA CAMERON STATION VA
RULKDMA/HQ DMA WASHINGTON DC
RUEJDCA/DISA WASHINGTON DC
RUCJICP/JOINT STAFF ICP MANAGER MACDILL AFB FL
RUCJJCS/CDR JCSE MACDILL AFB FL
RUCJADD/CJTF PROVIDE RELIEF
RHIUFAA/CJTF SWA
RHDIAAA/HQ ACC LANGLEY AFB VA
RUFHMS/USOMC MUSCAT MU
RHCUAAA/HQ AMC TACC SCOTT AFB IL
RULSNDI/COMSC WASHINGTON DC

*RESTORE HOPE
EXORD MODIFICATION*

PAGE 1

** ~~SECRET~~ **

** ~~SECRET~~ **

RUEAUSA/AMFINFOS WASHINGTON DC //DAP//
RUEKJCS/CENTRAL IMAGERY OFFICE WASHINGTON DC
BT

~~SECRET~~

OPER/RESTORE HOPE//

MSGID/GENADMIN/CJCS//
SUBJ/EXECUTE ORDER MODIFICATION (U)//

REF/A/CJCS/051823ZDEC92//
AMPN/EXECUTE ORDER FOR OPERATION RESTORE HOPE (U)//
POC/RISI/LT COL/PRIPHN DSN 225-1726/PENTAGON//
RMKS/ (U) MODIFY REF A AS FOLLOWS:

1. u(S) CHANGE PARA 2 TO READ: USCINCCENT WILL CONDUCT JOINT AND COMBINED MILITARY OPERATIONS IN SOMALIA TO SECURE THE MAJOR AIR AND SEA PORTS, KEY INSTALLATIONS AND FOOD DISTRIBUTION POINTS, TO PROVIDE OPEN AND FREE PASSAGE OF RELIEF SUPPLIES, PROVIDE SECURITY FOR CONVOYS AND RELIEF ORGANIZATION OPERATIONS AND TO ASSIST UNITED NATIONS AND NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS IN PROVING HUMANITARIAN RELIEF UNDER UN AUSPICES.

2. u(S) ADD FOLLOWING SENTENCE TO END OF PARA 4C: DESIGNATE COMMARFORPAC AS COMUSMARCENT FOR THE DURATION OF THIS OPERATION.

3. u(S) CHANGE PARA 4G TO READ: COMMANDANT OF THE MARINE CORPS. PROVIDE AUGMENTATION FORCES AS REQUESTED BY USCINCCENT.

4. u(S) CHANGE PARA 8A TO READ: ANTICIPATED D-DAY, 9 DEC 92; H-HOUR: TBD.

5. CHANGE PARA 11 TO READ: CJCS PROJECT CODE 9CM. PROJECT CODE FOR SUPPORT TO COALITION FORCES WILL BE PUBLISHED BY SEPARATE CORRESPONDENCE.//

DECL/OADR//
BT

CENTRAL IMAGERY OFFICE WASHINGTON DC...INFO

ACTION J3(*) (M,C)
INFO CJCS(*) VCJCS(*) CJCS:PA-J(*) DJS(*) NMCC:CWO(*)
J1(*) J3:JOD-J(*) NIDS(1) DOCDIV(*) J8(*) J4(*)
J7(*) J5(*) QUAL CONTROL(*) J6(*) J6Z-J(*)
SECDEF-N(1) WHS:DPS(*) J2(*) J2J-J(*) DIA/MMRB(*)
+SAFE

TOTAL COPIES REQUIRED 2

#5013

** ~~SECRET~~ **
